

Epsom & Banstead Fee Rates Universal 15 Hrs Funding Only

Term after 3rd birthday

September 2025

FULL DAY 7:30am-6:00pm

MORNING 7:30am-1:00pm

15 hours funded by the Government for 38 weeks of the year = 570 hours 570 hours per year stretched over 51 weeks = 11.18 hours per week

		Sept-August	Sept-		January-	January-		April-	April-
		(3 terms)	August		August	August		August	August
	Max	Weekly Fees	(3 terms)	Max	(2 terms)	(2 terms)	Max	(1 term)	(1 term)
411	No. of	From the	Calendar	No. of	Weekly	Calendar	No. of	Weekly Fees	Calendar
Attendance	hours	term after	Monthly	hours	Fees From	Monthly Fees	hours	From the	Monthly
Pattern	claimed	your child	Fees From	claimed	the term	From the	claimed	term after	Fees From
	per	turns	the term	per	after your	term after	per	your child	the term
	week	3 years old	after your	week	child turns	your child	week	turns	after your
			child turns		3 years old	turns		3 years old	child turns
			3 years old			3 years old			3 years old
3 Mornings	11.18	£81.26	£345.36	10.29	£89.46	£391.39	8.86	£103.00	£453.20
2 Full Days	11.18	£125.54	£533.55	10.29	£134.74	£589.49	8.86	£149.53	£657.93
2 Full Days,	11.18	£182.41	£775.24	10.29	£191.61	£838.29	8.86	£206.40	£908.16
1 Morning				1/2					
3 Full Days	11.18	£234.11	£994.97	10.29	£243.31	£1064.48	8.86	£258.10	£1,135.64
3 Full Days,	11.18	£290.98	£1,236.67	10.29	£300.18	£1,313.29	8.86	£314.97	£1,385.87
1 Morning					- 9				·
4 Full Days	11.18	£342.68	£1,456.39	10.29	£351.88	£1,539.48	8.86	£366.67	£1,613.35
4 Full Days,	11.18	£399.55	£1,698.09	10.29	£408.75	£1,788.28	8.86	£423.54	£1,863.58
1 Morning					4				•
5 Full Days *	11.18	£419.21	£1,781.64	10.29	£427.72	£1,871.28	8.86	£441.40	£1,942.16

^{*7.5%} discount applied for full time

When will my child be able to access their funded hours?

Child turns 3 years old	Can receive the funded hours from				
1st September to 31st December	1 st January				
1st January to 31st March	1 st April				
1 st April to 31 st August	1 st September				

Government funding is intended to cover the delivery of early education and care. It is not intended to cover food and additional services. These costs will therefore appear on your invoice.

Please refer to our Terms and Conditions for further details.

- Fee rates include Bank Holiday & Christmas closures and are calculated over 51 weeks per year
- Fees are payable by direct transfer, standing order, HMRC Tax Free Chilcare payments or childcare vouchers.
- No refunds are given for periods where your child's nursery place is unfulfilled due to illness or holidays.
- We offer 20% discount for the eldest child when siblings attend the nursery. This discount applies to sessions that both children attend.

Please see overleaf for an example of how your fees are calculated.



Chargeable Extras Invoice - Attending 3 full days per week

From start of Term following 3rd Birthday UNIVERSAL

Description	Unit	Unit Price	Line Total	
Free entitlement hours per week = 11.18 hours	Weekly	No charge	No charge	
(For 51 weeks of the year)				
Non-funded hours per week = 20.32	Weekly	£10.34	£210.11	
Meals / Snacks for Funded Day 1 with 5.59 funded hours (Comprised of Breakfast, Morning Snack, Lunch)	Weekly	£6.00		
Meals / Snacks for Funded Day 2 with 5.59 funded hours (Comprised of Breakfast, Morning Snack, Lunch)	Weekly	£6.00	£12.00	
Additional Services: Including but not limited to: Extracurricular classes (e.g. Rhythm & Play, Dance, Spanish), Zoolab visits, Living Eggs Experience, Events & Parties: Christmas party, Teddy Bears Picnic, Graduation, Father's/Mother's Day)	Wee <mark>kl</mark> y	£12.00	£12.00	
	Weekly	£234.11		
	Monthly	£994.97		